## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3910708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE RINGER	06/06/2016
JEROMY SCOTT STATIA	06/07/2016
DAYNE ALLEN THOMPSON	06/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15177817

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359287.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE R. BAUM
SIGNATURE:	/MELANIE R. BAUM/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

### **Total Attachments: 6**

 $source = 359287 \hbox{-} 01\_Assignment\_ALL\#page1.tif}$ 

source=359287-01\_Assignment\_ALL#page2.tif

source=359287-01\_Assignment\_ALL#page3.tif

source=359287-01\_Assignment\_ALL#page4.tif

PATENT 503864059 REEL: 038860 FRAME: 0141

source=359287-01\_Assignment\_ALL#page5.tif source=359287-01\_Assignment\_ALL#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038860 FRAME: 0142

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 359287.01

inventor of	subject matter		al inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent APPLICATION"), which:
$\boxtimes$		ASSIGNOR hereby aut	
		al representative, Microsof	
		licrosoft Way, Redmond EGAL REPRESENTATIVES),	
		led on	
	NI	hv	the following
		, filing date, and Office, wh	
	was filed on	and was giver	1 Application
		by the following Offic	
		n	
right of prior	rity, in the INVEN ved therefrom, so ited States, its	TION and the APPLICATION uch as continuing applicati	title and interest, including the I (and all other applications and ions, in whole or in part, in and eign countries ("APPLICATION
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and rec	quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
	TIVES to insert	the Application No., fili	ng date, and Office into the
	ole for any APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known;
		Filing Date	they are known; Office
following tab			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	359287.01
			ž.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

and the second s	6-6-2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
George Ringer	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

l <u>Jero</u>	omy Scott Statia ("	ASSIGNOR") am the origin	al inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter (	'INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application e	ntitled " <u>SECURE REN</u>	<u>MOTE DESKTOP SESSION</u> " ("A	PPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES), on by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following ) this APPLICATION's
		and was given	
		by the following Office ";	!
		,	
desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	acquiring, the enting rity, in the INVENTION red therefrom, suclited States, its t	re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of as continuing application	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert th	authorizes, and requ ne Application No., filing TION DERIVATIVES after th	g date, and Office into the
Application N		Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>359287.01</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	359287.0
•		
1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

A Company of the Company	11710016
Inventor's Signature	Date
leromy Scott Statia	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 35	9287.01
oint inventor	r of subject matte	r ("INVENTION") dis	n the original inventor or an sclosed and/or claimed in <u>DN</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:	a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Micr (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No. Office	representative, Mic osoft Way, Red AL REPRESENTATI on	authorizes, and reques rosoft Technology Licensir mond, Washington 980 IVES), to insert here and given Applicati y the followi e, when known;	ig, 52 In on
		and was by the following ";		
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succes acquiring, the entil rity, in the INVENTII ved therefrom, suc ited States, its t	ssors and assigns re and exclusive rig ON and the APPLICA h as continuing app	hington limited liability cor ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to ghts, title and interest, incl ATION (and all other applica plications, in whole or in pa I foreign countries ("APF	o, and is uding the ations and art, in and
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No	requests, ASSIGNEE'S ., filing date, and Office after they are known;	
Application l		Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor/s Signature

Date

Dayne Allen Thompson

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)